



2024 US Youth Soccer Far West Regional Presidents Cup Hotel Package

We look forward to welcoming you to the 2024 Far West Regionals in Salt Lake City, Utah!

Host Hotel Introduction

Teams participating in Far West 2024 are expected to use the event's contracted housing provider to book accommodations. USYS is committed to keeping the Far West Regional Presidents Cup as affordable as possible for teams. We are focused on keeping costs low, yet still providing a premium destination experience for qualifying teams.

Our housing partner, Traveling Teams, is dedicated to helping teams get the best hotel rates for the Far West Presidents Cup in Salt Lake City.

This type of qualification event can be stressful to coordinate, so we are pleased to offer our assistance to make your teams' host hotel selection easier for you and your families.

Hotel Contact

Michael McGill, from Traveling Teams will reach out to all qualified teams to assist you in booking your rooms. michael@travelingteams.com I (866) 468-3268 x8884

List of Host HotelsHotel Requirements

Teams must meet the following conditions to participate in the event:

- Teams must block and actualize at least 8 rooms per team, per night, through the host hotel link.
- Teams are expected to book a room block within 14 days of acceptance/qualifying into the event.
- Any team with fewer than 8 rooms per night picked up by May 15, 2024, will be assessed an opt out fee.

Financial Hardship Clause

The hotel policy is not intended to be punitive, rather, USYS is providing a pre-contracted list of hotel options to make it easier for teams to find accommodations. Should a team be able to demonstrate significant financial hardship, teams <u>may</u> be permitted to opt out of this process.

This would be subject to approval by the USYS Program Manager and would require an opt-out fee of \$1,500 per team. Should a team be approved for an 'opt out', payment must be made online via a secure link that will be provided. This must be completed within 14 days of acceptance/qualifying into the event for your team to be confirmed into Far West Presidents Cup 2024.

For more information on the host hotels & this policy, please contact:

Michael McGill, Traveling Teams

michael@travelingteams.com I (866) 468-3268 x8884

For more information about the event in general, please reach out to your state association representative or our Program Manager:

Tonya Pinkerton, USYS Far West Program Manager

tpinkerton@usvouthsoccer.org I 314-941-4877